STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE 08 ER__ INTHE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
n ﬁ)-l 14 INBICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 - GS - 23 - 02607

COUNTY OF Greenville
PRTIGN S A/W#: 2022A2330207032

STATE g NOV 18 2075 Date of Offense: _8/25/2022

' ) 16-03-0029

Darius Lamar Montgomery 9 p C{'}l Jﬂ?f ‘La\f‘ p S»?C Cade 5
ARA: SSN. “F“CDR Code #: 3410
RACE: BLACK SEX: M DOB \ Range of Offense: £ e jc) -’
4

in disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was qCONVICTED OF or [ |]PLEADS
TO: Murder/Attempted Murder ange of Offense Pled ()=
- J

in violationof §  16-03-0029 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3410

] NON-VIOLENT X] VIOLENT 'l SERIOUS [X] MOST SERIOUS [] Mandatory GPS [1§ 17-25-45
(CSC wiminor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd)

- . Lesser Included Defendant Waives
The chargeis: [X] Aslindicted []  Offense, Presentment to Grand Jury.
The pleais: [ w/o ec/Negotiations [ ] Negotiated [] Recommendation
M\«Jj / : 78989 01454
~ Scott, Brittafyy SC Bar # CRANE, LARRY W. SC Bar#
The Defendant is committed to the @ SCDC [] County Detention Center [] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of 2 ‘_;— dayslmonthsme Served DYOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of $ . provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of $ s plus costs and assessments as applicable” ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.
The sentence shall run [ ] CONCURRENT or 0 CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

E The Refendant js to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.
/months ,g To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
(] PTUP
[] No Contact with Victim [ |Domestic Violence Intervention Program [7] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[] Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [] SAC/MHC if necessary
[] Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[1 Other Restitution $
FINE: $
RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-190(B) } $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $100 _$_
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paidtothe | <400 =
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $12 3
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $25 3
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 '3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $150 3
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $41 5
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $50 3
§50-21-114(BUI Bre-a!h Test Fee) $40/ea 3
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) TBD 3
39 to County (if paid in installments)
$500 $
Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk $40 $
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees TOTAL $

npplication Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund

SCCA217B
01/27/2025
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Cassio Trne Cnde Sentence Sate



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

se}%&%yhr% THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 - GS - 23 - 02908

COUNTY OF Greenville ey

NOV )8 2025amws: 2022A2330207033
STATE ) Date of Offense: 8/25/2022

VS. i
SC Court of ApRGiGedes 16030029
Darius Lamar Montgomerv ) L
AKA: SSN: } ) CDR Code #: 3410
\ -

RACE: BLACK SEX: M DOB: Range of Offense: O - 5 b

- [
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was K CONVICTED OF or [ ] PLEADS v
TO: Assault/Assault and Battery in the First D * Range of Offense Pled O-/0 W
in violation of §  16-03-0600(C)() of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 3412 i

(] NON-VIOLENT [ VIOLENT [] SERIOUS [] MOSTSERIOUS  [1] Mandatory GPS []§17-25-45

X (CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd)
Defendant Waives

Presentment to Grand Jury.
[] Recommendation

Lesser Included
Offense,

The pleais: ¥ w/o Rec/Negotiations [] Negotiated

The chargeis: [X] AsIndicted [X]

‘ : 78989 01454
Scott, Brittany/ SC Bar # CRANE, LARRY W. SC Bar#
The Defendant is committed to the ) SCDC [| County Detention Center [] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of I O dayslmonthsl ime Served DYOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of § : provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of $ & plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shallrun 8 CONCURRENT or  [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
The Defendant s to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.
K M7y
g days/months [] Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[] PTUP
[[] No Contact with Victim []Domestic Violence Intervention Program [] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[[] SexOffender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [[] SAC/MHC if necessary
[ Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[] Other: Restitution $
FINE: $
RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-190(B)) $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $100 3
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 '
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DU! Surcharge) $12 5
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $25 3
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $150 3
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $41 T
§34-1 1-70(b)and(c), and 34-1 1-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $50 3
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $40/ea r
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) TBD 5
3% to County (if paid in installments)
$500 $
Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk $40 5
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees TOTAL $
Unpaid. Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund
1 We le-2S &, SCCA217B
‘3'|ndna ge,ode Sentence Date Présiding Jud;e’ /] / 01/27/2025




W ECEIVEL)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ~SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF Gieaniiiia E\ZGJ 18 i;';u 9 INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 - GS - 23 - 02928
: A/W#: 2022A2330207036
STATE g qC Court ODAPPE cDate of Offense: _8/25/2022
) S.C. Code § 16-23-0440(B)
Darius Lamar Montgomery ) o
AKA: SSN: ) CDR Code # 2907
RACE: BLACK SEX: M  DOB: ) Range of Offense: O j0 2
74
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who wasﬁ CONVICTED OF or [] PLEADS )
TO: Weapons / Disch Firearm Into Occupied ange of Offense Pled 0"/ 0 %’V
174
in violation of §  16-23-0440(B) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 2907

[X] NON-VIOLENT [] VIOLENT [] SERIOUS [ ] MOST SERIOUS [[] Mandatory GPS []1§17-25-45

. CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd
Lesser Included Defendant Waives ¢ )

Thechargeis: [] As Indicted L] Offense, Presentment to Grand Jury.
The pleais: [ w/q Rec/Negotiations [] Negotiated [1] Recommendation
/ 3
ﬁw&w 78989 01454
"Scott, Brittany SC Bar # CRANE, LARRY W. SC Bar#
The DEfenda"t;mmmiﬂed tothe. ‘3 SCDC [] County Detention Center [] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of / 0 dayslmonthsle Served DYOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of § . provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of § i plus costs and assessments as applicable” ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.
The sentence shall run B’ CONCURRENT or [ ] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

E The Defendantis to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-1 3-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

3 flays/months )X To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[] PTUP
[[] No Contact with Victim [ ]Domestic Violence Intervention Program ('] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[] Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [] SAC/MHC if necessary
[] Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[[] Other: Restitution $
FINE: $
RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-190(B) j $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $100 3
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 3
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $12 5
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within ———— days/months $25 3
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3_
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $150 §
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $41 3
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $50 3
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $40/ea 3
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) TBDe 3
3% to County (if paid in instaliments)
$500 $
Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk $40 3
LJ during probation and shall be collected before any other fees
TOTAL $
i
SCCA217B

- ‘; "
T Aurt Rennrter

01/27/2025



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA | SENTENCE ORDER )  IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
ohic ~INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2023 - GS - 23 - 02907

COUNTY OF Greenville
JoV 18 2025 Aws 2022A2330207035

STATE Vs ) Date of Offense: 8/25/2022

" QM M 1] \T nnNaa | 16-23-0490

Darius Lamar Montgomery™ Court ol f""f"""”s'c‘ Gode §
AKA: SSN: ) CDR Code #: 0549
. X -
RACE: BLACK SEX: M  DOB: Range of Offense: 45y
[

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was qCONVICTED OF or [] PLEADS .
TO: Weapons / Poss. Weapon During Viol ange of Offense Pled 5 vy’

in violation of § ~ 16-23-0490 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0549

X NON-VIOLENT [] VIOLENT [] SERIOUS [] MOST SERIOUS [] Mandatory GPS []§17-2545
(CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd)

mechargeis: (8 Asimdces [ Grmiar ™ [ Prssammentio Grand
The pleais: [] w/o Rec/Negotiations [ ] Negotiated [] Recommendation
2 /
/MR&M /M 78989 01454
~ Scott, Brittghy SC Bar # CRANE, LARRY W. SC Bar#
The Defeﬂda‘:' is committed to the (A SCDC [ | County Detention Center [71 Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of g daysimonthsi@_me Served DYOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of § . provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of $ - plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCOPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.
The sentence shall run ﬁ CONCURRENT or ] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

ﬁ The Defendantis to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.
:& fayd/months M

To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[] PTUP
[] No Contact with Victim [ ]Domestic Violence Intervention Program ["] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[] SexOffender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [[] SAC/MHC if necessary
[] Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[] Other Restitution $
FINEE  §
RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-190(B) ) $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $100 3
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 3
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $12 3
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $25 T
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 5
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $150 3
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $41 3
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-1 1-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $50 T
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $40/ ?
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) TBDea E
3% to County (if paid in instaliments)
$500 $
Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk $40 $
B during probation and shall be collected before any other fees TOTAL s

Unpaid-Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund

_%3_]63?__ W-le-RS /7 T TN | SCCA217B
it Renarter Judge Code entence Date  Presiding Judge” [ | / 01/27/2025



RECEIVE N
NOV 18 2025

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR SC Court of Appeals
) COUNT ONE-ATTEMPTED MURDER JEpr.
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) COUNT TWO-POSSESSION OF WEAPON DURING THE
COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on M“ 16 : 2023 the Grand Jurors of Greenville

County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE-ATTEMPTED MURDER
That DARIUS LAMAR MONTGOMERY did in Greenville County, on or about the 25th day of
August, 2022, unlawfully, with malice aforethought, and with the intent to kill, attempt to kill Ansaris

Smith. This is in violation of § 16-03-0029 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

COUNT TWO-POSSESSION OF WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
That DARIUS LAMAR MONTGOMERY did in Greenville County, on or about the 25th day of
August, 2022, possess or visibly display a firearm during the commission or attempted commission of a
violent crime, to wit: Attempted Murder. This is in violation of §16-23-490 of the South Carolina Code

of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

ey sha

SOLICITOR ” BAR # 78989




DOCKET NO. 2023-GS-23- 0
WITNESSES BDS 0 2 9 U 7

. The State of South Carolina
Nl‘@l‘sﬂl &-ﬂd Se4

County of Greenville
Greenville County Sheriff's Office

8/25/2022 $-16-23 COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

May  term 2023

THE STATE
= e ——— VS,
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
D2 a30a070% DARIUS LAMAR MONTGOMERY
2022A2330207035
- ACTION OF GRAND JURY "= - - -+
TRUE BILL
“OREMAN @ND JURY
Forepersc;n‘bf Grand Jury= -
VERDICT ;
Indictment for
3410
0549
ATTEMPTED MURDER
VIOLATION § 16-03-0029
POSSESSION OF WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION
OF A VIOLENT CRIME
VIOLATION § 16-23-0490
Foreperson of Petit Jury =

Date:




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
ATTEMPTED MURDER
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) '
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on t o O the Grand Jurors of Greenville
way 1620

County present upon their oath:

That DARIUS LAMAR MONTGOMERY did in Greenville County, on or about the 25th day of
August, 2022, unlawfully, with malice aforethought, and with the intent to kill, attempt to kill J.J., a
minor child. This is in violation of § 16-03-0029 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as

amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

Py Tlensy

SOLICITOR J  BAR # 78989




= DOCKET NO. 2023-GS-23-
WITNESSES B0S 0862908

PMicled Golis The State of South Carolina
v e [ pre

County of Greenville
Greenville County Sheriff's Office

8/25/2022 $4-23 COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

MaY  1ErRM 2023

THE STATE
- VS.
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
bl DARIUS LAMAR MONTGOMERY

FOREMAN &RAND JURY
Foreperson of G_Jga»ndég% T

VERDICT Indictment for
3410
ATTEMPTED MURDER
VIOLATION § 16-03-0029
Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR

) DISCHARGING A FIREARM AT/INTO VEHICLE WHILE
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) OCCUPIED
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on MAY 16 2023 the Grand Jurors of Greenville

County present upon their oath:
That DARIUS LAMAR MONTGOMERY did in Greenville County, on or about the 25th day of August, 2022,
unlawfully discharge or cause to be discharged a firearm into an occupied vehicle of ANSARIS SMITH. This is

in violation of §16-23-440 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

NOV 18 2025
SC Court of Appeal

Q
W

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

./"

T .
! ;,',/,LL/ [

SOLICITOR BAR # 78989




WITNESSES

Suolegl &/{:Jﬂh

Greenville County Sheriff's Office

8/26/2022

DOCKET NO. 2023-GS-23-
BOS

The State of South Carolina

County of Greenville

0602928

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2022A2330207036

 ACTIONQRGRANRPRY

Forepersdn of Grand Jury

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

Nvay TERM 2023
THE STATE
Vs.
DARIUS LAMAR MONTGOMERY

VERDICT

Indictment for
2907

DISCHARGING A FIREARM AT/INTO VEHICLE
WHILE OCCUPIED

VIOLATION § 16-23-0440

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:



